An Option to Renew (OTR) contract contains a provision providing for the option to renew at the 

expiration of the initial term of the contract.  The City Commission must authorize the award of any 

contract where the cumulative value of the initial term of the contract and any option to renew terms of 

Sixty-Five Thousand Dollars ($65,000) or greater.  Authorization for the City Manager or Designee to 

exercise future OTRs of contracts must be included in the language of the Agenda Summary or Resolution 

approving the contract, if applicable, or the contract itself.  

27. REQUEST FOR INFORMATION (RFI)